US$ 123,109 88,043

 HK$ 8,561 4,699

 RMB 1,088 28,295

 Euro 6,979 1,989

Trade and other receivables

 US$ 24,219 35,314

 Euro 3,968 –

Trade and other payables

 US$ (22,909) (16,769)

 HK$ (109,557) (105,227)

 NOK (265) (259)

Bank loans

 HK$ (107,343) (67,086)

Total assets
 US$ 147,328 123,357

 HK$ 8,561 4,699

 RMB 1,088 28,295

 Euro 10,947 1,989

Total liabilities
 US$ (22,909) (16,769)

 HK$ (216,900) (172,313)

 NOK (265) (259)

183KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

Increase/ Effect on Effect
(decrease) profit after on other
in foreign tax and components
exchange retained of

rates profits equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2023
US$ 5% 6,221 –

(5%) (6,221) –
HK$ 5% (10,417) –

(5%) 10,417 –
RMB 5% 54 –

(5%) (54) –
Euro 5% 547 –

(5%) (547) –
NOK 5% (13) –

(5%) 13 –

At 31 December 2022
US$ 5% 4,042 –

(5%) (4,042) –

HK$ 5% (8,381) –

(5%) 8,381 –

RMB 5% 1,415 –

(5%) (1,415) –

Euro 5% 99 –

(5%) (99) –

NOK 5% (13) –

(5%) 13 –

184 KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2023

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
(Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis  (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous
effects on each of the group entities’ profit or loss after tax and equity measured in the respective
functional currencies, translated into RMB at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting period